CH \$465.00 8559074

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311793

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/21/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aware Products, Inc.		11/21/2002	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aware Products, LLC
Street Address:	9250 Mason Ave.
City:	Chatsworth
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91311
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85590746	360° CUSTOMER EXPERIENCE
Registration Number:	4445255	COLOR RETENTION SYSTEM THICKEN
Registration Number:	4298696	COLOR RETENTION SYSTEM QUENCH
Registration Number:	3995083	AMAZON CALM
Registration Number:	3995082	AMAZON COILS
Registration Number:	3995081	AMAZON DEEP
Registration Number:	3376680	ADVANCED VOLUMIZING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3285890	EXPANSION TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3232868	CLUB AWARE
Registration Number:	3743276	NUTRITIVE CASCADE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3769028	HEATWAVE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3745382	STRUCTURE CONTROL SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3621576	COLOR RETENTION SYSTEM WITH STRANDGUARD
Registration Number:	3539751	STRANDGUARD COMPLEX
Registration Number:	3546140	AWARE PERSONALIZED BRANDING
Registration Number:	3536293	PERSONALIZED BRANDING - ALL THE BENEFITS
Registration Number:	3608069	VITAHAIR
Registration Number:	1901113	SKINWEAR

TRADEMARK REEL: 005329 FRAME: 0582

900296228

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4157735759

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4157735700

Email: ipprosecutionsf@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Beth M. Goldman

Address Line 1: 2050 Main Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: IP Prosecution

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28130-6000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betsy Wang Lee
SIGNATURE:	/Betsy Wang Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Aware Products LLC Merger#page1.tif source=Aware Products LLC Merger#page2.tif source=Aware Products LLC Merger#page3.tif source=Aware Products LLC Merger#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005329 FRAME: 0583

0721565 OUT



State of California Bill Jones Secretary of State

In the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 0 2 2002

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

(Corporations Code Section 17552)

Filing Fee – Please see instructions.

IMPORTANT – Read instructions before completing this form.

BILL JONES, Secretary of State

REEL: 005329 FRAME: 0584

1. Name of surviving entity: Aware Products, LLC LLC LLC CA 200230810042 CA 200230810042 Secretary of State File Number: Aware Products, Lnc, Cype ontity: Aware Products, Inc, Corporation Future effective date, if any: Nonth Or121565 Type of entity: Surviving Entity Each class entitled to vote percentage of vote required: Surviving Entity Each class entitled to vote 100% of the merger and the percentage of vote required: Surviving Entity Each class entitled to vote 100% of the Member ship 50.1% 11. The principal terms of the agreement of merger were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required to exceeded the vote required equaled or exceeded the vote required and percentage of vote required to exceeded the vote required equaled or exceeded the vote required and percentage of vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required in the Articles of Organization of the surviving limited liability company resulting from the merger. Attach additional pages if necessary. None SECTIONS 13 AND 14. ARE APPLICABLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OR OTHER SUSINESS ENTITY. COMPLETE ITEMS 13 AND 14. 13. Principal business address of the surviving foreign limited liability company or other business entity: Address: N/A City: State: Zip Code: 14. Other information required to be stated in the Certificate of Merger by the laws under which each constituent other business entity is organized. Attach additional pages if necessary. N/A 15. Number of pages attached, if any: two State: Zip Code: 16. I certify that the statements contained in this document are true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare that I am the person who is executing this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. Signature of Authorized Person for the Disappearing Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Sig	IMPORTANT - Read IIIS	tructions before comp	Th	is Space For Filing Use Only
Name of disappearing entity: Aware Products, Inc. 6. Type of entity: Corporation 7721565 CA 9. Future effective date, if any: Mornh Day Year	Name of surviving entity:	2. Type of entity:	3. Secretary of State File Number:	4. Jurisdiction:
Aware Products, Inc. Corporation 0721565 CA	Aware Products, LLC	LLC	200230810042	CA
9. Future effective date, if any: Month Day Year 10. If a vote was required pursuant to Section 17551 or Section 1113, enter the outstanding interests of each class entitled to vote on the merger and the percentage of vote required: Surviving Entity Each class entitled to vote 100% of the Member shilp 50.1% 11. The principal terms of the agreement of merger were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. SECTION 12 IS ONLY APPLICABLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, COMPLETE ITEM 12 AND PROCEFED TO ITEM 15. 12. Requisite changes to the information set forth in the Articles of Organization of the surviving limited liability company resulting from the merger. Attach additional pages if necessary. None SECTIONS 13 AND 14 ARE APPLICABLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OR OTHER USINESS ENTITY. COMPLETE ITEMS 13 AND 14. 13. Principal business address of the surviving foreign limited liability company or other business entity: Address: N/A City: State: Zip Code: 14. Other information required to be stated in the Certificate of Merger by the laws under which each constituent other business entity is organized. Attach additional pages if necessary. N/A 15. Number of pages attached, if any: two 16. I certify that the statements contained in this document are true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare that I am the person who is executing this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. Signature of Authorized Person for the Surviving Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Signature of Authorized Person for the Disappearing Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date TRADEWARK	5) Name of disappearing entity:		•	8. Jurisdiction:
10. If a vote was required pursuant to Section 17551 or Section 1113, enter the outstanding interests of each class entitled to vote on the merger and the percentage of vote required: Surviving Entity Each class entitled to vote 100% of the Membership 50,1% 11. The principal terms of the agreement of merger were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. SECTION 12 IS ONLY APPLICABLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, COMPLETE ITEM 12 AND PROCEPD TO ITEM 15. 12. Requisite changes to the information set forth in the Articles of Organization of the surviving limited liability company resulting from the merger. Attach additional pages if necessary. None SECTIONS 13 AND 14 ARE APPLICABLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OR OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY. COMPLETE ITEMS 13 AND 14. 13. Principal business address of the surviving foreign limited liability company or other business entity: Address: N/A City: State: Zip Code: 14. Other information required to be stated in the Certificate of Merger by the laws under which each constituent other business entity is organized. Attach additional pages if necessary. N/A 15. Number of pages attached, if any: two 16. I certify that the statements contained in this document are true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare that I am the person who is executing this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. Signature of Authorized Person for the Surviving Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Signature of Authorized Person for the Disappearing Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date TRADEWARK				
on the merger and the percentage of vote required: Surviving Entity Each class entitled to vote 100% of the Member ship 50.1% 11. The principal terms of the agreement of merger were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. SECTION 12 IS ONLY APPLICABLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, COMPLETE ITEM 12 AND PROCEPTO TO ITEM 15. 12. Requisite changes to the information set forth in the Articles of Organization of the surviving limited liability company resulting from the merger. Attach additional pages if necessary. None SECTIONS 13 AND 14 ARE APPLICABLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OR OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY. COMPLETE ITEMS 13 AND 14. 13. Principal business address of the surviving foreign limited liability company or other business entity: Address: N/A City: State: Zip Code: 14. Other information required to be stated in the Certificate of Merger by the laws under which each constituent other business entity is organized. Attach additional pages if necessary. N/A 15. Number of pages attached, if any: LWO 16. I certify that the statements contained in this document are true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare that I am the person who is executing this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. Signature of Authorized Person for the Surviving Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Signature of Authorized Person for the Disappearing Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date	9. Future effective date, if any:	Month	Day	Year
11. The principal terms of the agreement of merger were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. SECTION 12 IS ONLY APPLICABLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, COMPLETE ITTEM 12 AND PROCEFED TO ITEM 15. 12. Requisite changes to the information set forth in the Articles of Organization of the surviving limited liability company resulting from the merger. Attach additional pages if necessary. None SECTIONS 13 AND 14 ARE APPLICABLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OR OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY. COMPLETE ITEMS 13 AND 14. 13. Principal business address of the surviving foreign limited liability company or other business entity: Address: N/A City: State: Zip Code: 14. Other information required to be stated in the Certificate of Merger by the laws under which each constituent other business entity is organized. Attach additional pages if necessary. N/A 15. Number of pages attached, if any: two 16. I certify that the statements contained in this document are true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare that I am the person who is executing this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. Signature of Authorized Person for the Surviving Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Signature of Authorized Person for the Disappearing Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date	on the merger and the percentage of	of vote required:		
100% of the Membership 50.1% Capital Stock 66-2/3% 11. The principal terms of the agreement of merger were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. SECTION 12 IS ONLY APPLICABLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, COMPLETE ITEM 12 AND PROCEFF TO ITEM 15. 12. Requisite changes to the information set forth in the Articles of Organization of the surviving limited liability company resulting from the merger. Attach additional pages if necessary. None SECTIONS 13 AND 14 ARE APPLICABLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OR OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY. COMPLETE ITEMS 13 AND 14. 13. Principal business address of the surviving foreign limited liability company or other business entity: Address: N/A City: State: Zip Code: 14. Other information required to be stated in the Certificate of Merger by the laws under which each constituent other business entity is organized. Attach additional pages if necessary. N/A 15. Number of pages attached, if any: two 16. I certify that the statements contained in this document are true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare that I am the person who is executing this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. Signature of Authorized Person for the Surviving Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Signature of Authorized Person for the Disappearing Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date	Each class entitled to vote	Percentage of vote require	d Each class entitled to vote	Percentage of vote required
equaled or exceeded the vote required. SECTION 12 IS ONLY APPLICABLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, COMPLETE ITEM 12 AND PROCEFED TO ITEM 15. 12. Requisite changes to the information set forth in the Articles of Organization of the surviving limited liability company resulting from the merger. Attach additional pages if necessary. None SECTIONS 13 AND 14 ARE APPLICABLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OR OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY. COMPLETE ITEMS 13 AND 14. 13. Principal business address of the surviving foreign limited liability company or other business entity: Address: N/A City: State: Zip Code: 14. Other information required to be stated in the Certificate of Merger by the laws under which each constituent other business entity is organized. Attach additional pages if necessary. N/A 15. Number of pages attached, if any: two 16. I certify that the statements contained in this document are true and correct of my cwn knowledge. I declare that I am the person who is executing this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. Signature of Authorized Person for the Surviving Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Signature of Authorized Person for the Disappearing Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date TRADEMARK	100% of the	50.1%	l.622 shares of Capital Stock	66-2/3%
SECTION 12 IS ONLY APPLICABLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, COMPLETE ITEM 12 AND PROCEPTO TO ITEM 15. 12. Requisite changes to the information set forth in the Articles of Organization of the surviving limited liability company resulting from the merger. Attach additional pages if necessary. SECTIONS 13 AND 14 ARE APPLICABLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OR OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY. COMPLETE ITEMS 13 AND 14. 13. Principal business address of the surviving foreign limited liability company or other business entity: Address: N/A City: State: Zip Code: 14. Other information required to be stated in the Certificate of Merger by the laws under which each constituent other business entity is organized. Attach additional pages if necessary. N/A 15. Number of pages attached, if any: two 16. I certify that the statements contained in this document are true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare that I am the person who is executing this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. Signature of Authorized Person for the Surviving Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Signature of Authorized Person for the Disappearing Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date	11. The principal terms of the agreeme equaled or exceeded the vote requi	nt of merger were approvired.	ed by a vote of the number of interes	ts or shares of each class that
From the merger. Attach additional pages if necessary. SECTIONS 13 AND 14 ARE APPLICABLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OR OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY. COMPLETE ITEMS 13 AND 14. 13. Principal business address of the surviving foreign limited liability company or other business entity: Address: N/A City: State: Zip Code: 14. Other information required to be stated in the Certificate of Merger by the laws under which each constituent other business entity is organized. Attach additional pages if necessary. N/A 15. Number of pages attached, if any: Lwo 16. I certify that the statements contained in this document are true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare that I am the person who is executing this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. Signature of Authorized Person for the Surviving Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Signature of Authorized Person for the Disappearing Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date	SECTION 12 IS ONLY APPLICABLE IF TO	HE SURVIVING ENTITY IS		
SECTIONS 13 AND 14 ARE APPLICABLE IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OR OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY. COMPLETE ITEMS 13 AND 14. 13. Principal business address of the surviving foreign limited liability company or other business entity: Address: N/A City: State: Zip Code: 14. Other information required to be stated in the Certificate of Merger by the laws under which each constituent other business entity is organized. Attach additional pages if necessary. N/A 15. Number of pages attached, if any: two 16. I certify that the statements contained in this document are true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare that I am the person who is executing this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. Signature of Authorized Person for the Surviving Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Signature of Authorized Person for the Disappearing Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date	12. Requisite changes to the information from the merger. Attach additional	on set forth in the Articles pages if necessary.	of Organization of the surviving limite None	d llability company resulting
13. Principal business address of the surviving foreign limited liability company or other business entity: Address: N/A City: State: Zip Code: 14. Other information required to be stated in the Certificate of Merger by the laws under which each constituent other business entity is organized. Attach additional pages if necessary. N/A 15. Number of pages attached, if any: two 16. I certify that the statements contained in this document are true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare that I am the person who is executing this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. Signature of Authorized Person for the Surviving Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Signature of Authorized Person for the Disappearing Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Signature of Authorized Person for the Disappearing Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date	SECTIONS 13 AND 14 ARE APPLICA	BLE IF THE SURVIVING	ENTITY IS A FOREIGN LIMITED L	IABILITY COMPANY OR OTHER
City: State: Zip Code: 14. Other information required to be stated in the Certificate of Merger by the laws under which each constituent other business entity is organized. Attach additional pages if necessary. N/A 15. Number of pages attached, if any: two 16. I certify that the statements contained in this document are true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare that I am the person who is executing this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. Signature of Authorized Person for the Surviving Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Signature of Authorized Person for the Disappearing Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date			ability company or other business ent	ty:
City: State: Zip Code: 14. Other information required to be stated in the Certificate of Merger by the laws under which each constituent other business entity is organized. Attach additional pages if necessary. N/A 15. Number of pages attached, if any: two 16. I certify that the statements contained in this document are true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare that I am the person who is executing this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. Signature of Authorized Person for the Surviving Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Signature of Authorized Person for the Disappearing Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date	Addrago: 37/1			
14. Other information required to be stated in the Certificate of Merger by the laws under which each constituent other business entity is organized. Attach additional pages if necessary. N/A 15. Number of pages attached, if any: 16. I certify that the statements contained in this document are true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare that I am the person who is executing this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. Signature of Authorized Person for the Surviving Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Signature of Authorized Person for the Disappearing Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date	11/11	.		71 Ondos
entity is organized. Attach additional pages if necessary. N/A 15. Number of pages attached, if any: 16. I certify that the statements contained in this document are true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare that I am the person who is executing this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. Signature of Authorized Person for the Surviving Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Signature of Authorized Person for the Disappearing Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date				
15. Number of pages attached, if any: 16. I certify that the statements contained in this document are true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare that I am the person who is executing this instrument, which execution Is my act and deed. See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. Signature of Authorized Person for the Surviving Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Signature of Authorized Person for the Disappearing Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date			f Merger by the laws under which ea	ch constituent other business
15. Number of pages attached, if any: two 16. I certify that the statements contained in this document are true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare that I am the person who is executing this instrument, which execution Is my act and deed. See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. Signature of Authorized Person for the Surviving Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Signature of Authorized Person for the Disappearing Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date		al pages if necessary.		
16. I certify that the statements contained in this document are true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare that I am the person who is executing this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. Signature of Authorized Person for the Surviving Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Signature of Authorized Person for the Disappearing Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Signature of Authorized Person for the Disappearing Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Signature of Authorized Person for the Disappearing Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date TRADEMARK	N/A			
person who is executing this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. Signature of Authorized Person for the Surviving Entity Date Signature of Authorized Person for the Surviving Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Signature of Authorized Person for the Disappearing Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Signature of Authorized Person for the Disappearing Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date	15. Number of pages attached, if any:	two		•
Signature of Authorized Person for the Surviving Entity Date Signature of Authorized Person for the Surviving Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Signature of Authorized Person for the Disappearing Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date	person who is executing this instru	ment, which execution is	my act and deed.	edge. I declare that I am the
Signature of Authorized Person for the Surviving Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Signature of Authorized Person for the Disappearing Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date			e a part hereof.	
Signature of Authorized Person for the Disappearing Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date TRADEMARK	Signature of Authorized Person for the	e Surviving Entity Date	Type or Print Name and Title	or Person Signing Date
Signature of Authorized Person for the Disappearing Entity Date Type or Print Name and Title of Person Signing Date TRADEMARK	Signature of Authorized Person for the	Surviving Entity Date	Type or Print Name and Title	of Person Signing Date
TRADEMARK	Signature of Authorized Person for the	Disappearing Entity Date	Type or Print Name and Title	of Person Signing Date
TRADEMARK OF THE PROPERTY OF T	Signature of Authorized Person for the		Type or Brist Name and Title	(D) O'reles
		Bulsappearing Entity Date		

EXHIBIT A

TO FORM LP-9

Name of Surviving Entity: AWARE PRODUCTS, LLC, a California limited liability company-File No. 200230810042

Name of Disappearing Entity: AWARE PRODUCTS, INC., a California corporation - File No. 0721565

Item 16 continued:

NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY:

AWARE PRODUCTS, LLC, a California limited liability company

Loren Rothschild

Manager

NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY:

AWARE PRODUCTS, INC., a California corporation

By:
Joseph C. Pender
President

Loren Rothschild Secretary

Dated: November 21, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 005329 FRAME: 0585

EXHIBIT A

TO FORM LP-9

Name of Surviving Entity: AWARE PRODUCT File No. 200230810042	S, LLC, a California limited liability company -
Name of Disappearing Entity: AWARE PRODU 0721565	JCTS, INC., a California corporation - File No.
Item 16 continued:	
NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY:	NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY:
AWARE PRODUCTS, LLC, a California limited liability company	AWARE PRODUCTS, INC., a California corporation
By: Loren Rothschild Manager	By: Joseph C. Pender President
	Ву:

Loren Rothschild Secretary

Dated: November 21, 2002



STATE OF CALIFORNIA FRANCHISE TAX BOARD P. O. BOX 1468 SACRAMENTO, CA 95812-1468

TAX CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE

NOVEMBER 26, 2002

EXPIRATION DATE: FEBRUARY 14, 2003

HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & MCAULIFFE LLP ATTN: SUSAN R GOLDFARB 601 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET, 40TM FLOOR LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

ISSUED TO: AWARE PRODUCTS. INC

ENTITY ID: 0721565

This letter certifies that all taxes imposed under the Bank and Corporation Tax Law on this corporation have been paid or are secured by bond, deposit, or other security.

Please note the following:

- * A final tax return, if not already filed, is due two months and 15 days after the close of the month in which dissolution or withdrawal takes place. If the corporation was inactive prior to that date, attach a statement to the tax return giving the date it became inactive.
- * Filed tax returns remain subject to audit until the expiration of the statute of limitations.
- * If the corporation does not file the tax returns, we may issue additional assessments.

We sent a copy of this Tax Clearance Certificate to the Secretary of State. Please retain this letter for your records.

PLEASE NOTE: By the expiration date above, the corporation must file all documents required by the Secretary of State to dissolve, withdraw, or merge. If the corporation does not complete this process, it will remain subject to the filing requirements of the Bank and Corporation Tax Law.

To obtain these documents, please write to:

SECRETARY OF STATE 1500 lith St., 3rd Floor SACRAMENTO, CA 95814-5701

You can also call them at (916) 657-5448 or access their website at www.ss.ca.gov

Tax Clearance Unit Taxpayer Services Center Telephone (800) 852-5711

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005329 FRAME: 0587

RECORDED: 07/25/2014